The Sweatshop Red Rose Cross Country League
at Bury on Saturday 9th October 2004

Under 13 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name
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Ross Little

Lou Szymanski
Adam Cheshire
James Mclver
Josep Johnston
C Wolstencroft
Daniel Berry
SimnRashleigh
Ant Hauserman
Ben Coltas
RobertHill
$Wahib Ali
Jordan Lowe
Luke Taylor

Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Moston And District
Chorley Harriers

Bolton United Harriers & AC

Pos Name
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EmmaFlanagan
Heather Parker
Beth Faulkner
Andrea Baker
Jordana Denton
$ChloeIngham
Alisn Gilraine
Rebecca Pope
Laura Briggs
CBleasdale
Lucy Fisher
Rebecca Taylor
EmmaBenson
Fran Gregory
Chelsea Brien

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Moston And District
Chorley Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Harriers

Pos Name
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Internet: http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Carl Andrew
David Horniman
PhilBolton

Jo Christopher
Joseph Kelly
Jack Sutton
Josh Cole
Aaron Barker
Frazer Jardine
$Grant Cunliffe
SamMarin
Philip Berry

Jon Parton
Nick Lamont
Matthw Ramsden
Chris Marsh

Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Chorley Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Moston And District

Park High School

Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Moston And District
Felldancer

Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC

Time
8:47
8:54
9:14
9:18
9:20
9:22
9:27
9:37
9:47
9:48

10:00
10:13
10:14
10:16

15
16
17
18

Luke Gregory
Ashley Kay
Jonathon Laney
Lewis Yeomans
Steve Christie
$Mohammd Sanjul
Jake Nuttall

Paul Sutton
WilliamWorrel
David Gotts
Michael Murray
Jack Barton
Josh Flitcroft
Jordan Swift

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Moston And District
Felldancer

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers

Bury Athletic Club

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers

Under 13 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

6 — 1 Ross Little

28 — 5 Josep Johnston
35 — 6 C Wolstencroft
53 — 4 James Mclver

58 — 13 Luke Taylor

2 Lou Szymanski 3

Adam Cheshire

9 Ant Hausermanl4 Luke Gregory

11 RobertHill 18
23 Michael Murray 26
20 Paul Sutton 25

Steve Christie
Jordan Swift
Josh Flitcroft

Under 13 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time
Rossendale Harriers & AC 9:45
Rossendale Harriers & AC 9:52
Horwich R M | Harriers 9:56
Bury Athletic Club 10:.01
Bolton United Harriers & AC 10:08
Burnley AC 10:18
Moston And District 10:19
Oldham & Royton H & AC 10:28
Rossendale Harriers & AC 10:41
Chorley Harriers 10:42
Chorley Harriers 10:53
Blackburn Harriers 10:58
Moston And District 11:02
Rossendale Harriers & AC 11:.07
Moston And District 11:.07

Jessic Shannen
| Crabtree

Soph Tomlinson
Lexi Cochrane
Emily Unsworth
Lucie Patry
Sarah Hicks
Olivia Jarvis
Kirsten Knight
Jenny Andrews
Lauren Reed
Holly Gornall
Alice Southern

Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Harriers

Chorley Harriers

Moston And District
Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers

Katy Underwood

Horwich R M | Harriers

Under 13 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

11 — 1 EmmaFlanagan
32 — 6 Alisn Gilraine
35 — 9 CBleasdale

36 — 3 Beth Faulkner

51 — 11 Rebecca Taylor

2 Heather Parker 8
12 EmmaBenson 14
10 Lucy Fisher 16

Laura Briggs
Chelsea Brien
| Crabtree

15 Jessic Shannenl8 Lexi Cochrane

17

Soph Tomlinson23 Kirsten Knight

Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Moston And District
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Moston And District

Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Burnley AC

Oldham & Royton H & AC
Park High School
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Park High School

Bury Athletic Club

Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

Time
13:12
13:15
13:19
13:21
13:25
13:31
13:33
13:41
13:45
13:48
13:58
14:.05
14:13
14:24
14:38
14:39

Domin Abraham
Danny Murphy
Keiron Russell
Matthew Elkin
ChrisHorniman
Shaun Barber
Mark Yates
Jon Sowerby
Mark Mannings
Martin Grundy
David Parton
James Farrant
Dean Barlow
Daniel Rhodes
Mark Hudson

Moston And District
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Moston And District
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Chorley Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Moston And District

Bury Athletic Club

Oldham & Royton H & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC

9 — 1 Carl Andrew
24 — 2 DavidHorniman
35 — 7 Josh Cole
48 — 10 SamMarin
61 — 9 Frazer Jardine

3 PhilBolton 5
6 Jack Sutton 16
13 NickLamont 15
17 Danny Murphy 21
25 Martin Grundy 27

Joseph Kelly
Domin Abraham
Chris Marsh
Shaun Barber
James Farrant

graham@race-results.co.uk

10:20
10:22
10:27
10:30
10:35
10:36
10:41
10:42
10:53
10:54
11:05
11:08
11:16
11:25

11:09
11:20
11:24
11:25
11:33
11:39
11:45
12:03
12:43
13:31
13:31
13:40
13:46
17:35

14:49
14:53
14:57
15:03
15:07
15:46
15:52
16:06
16:10
16:35
16:53
17:19
17:28
17:41
18:59



The Sweatshop Red Rose Cross Country League
at Bury on Saturday 9th October 2004

Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time
1  $EmmaHornshy Pendle 14:44 18 Alison Fowler Chorley Harriers
2 Alison Leonard Chorley Harriers 1454 19 Lucy Newton Oldham & Royton H & AC
3 Rebecc Fordham Bolton United Harriers & AC 15:08 20 Alex Redfern Oldham & Royton H & AC
4 Tiffan Boswell Park High School 1536 21 HollyChapman Bury Athletic Club
5  $Leanne Scott Burnley AC 1542 22 Melanie Taylor Blackburn Harriers
6  Katielreland Rossendale Harriers & AC 15:43 23 Courtny Wild Oldham & Royton H & AC
7  Rebec Robinson Park High School 15:48 24 Grace Atherton Oldham & Royton H & AC
8  Rachel Wood Blackburn Harriers 16:04 25 Jane Burleson Rossendale Harriers & AC
9  $Jade Hartley Pendle 16:06 26 Nicky Lewis Horwich R M | Harriers
10 Holly Robinson Blackburn Harriers 16:07 27 Isabel Yelland Rossendale Harriers & AC
11 Sophie Birch Bolton United Harriers & AC 16:08 28 Charlot Murray Chorley Harriers
12 NikkiMorris Oldham & Royton H& AC 16:16 29 Scarlet Yates Rossendale Harriers & AC
13 Amanda Barton Bury Athletic Club 16:32 30 ClaudaYelland Rossendale Harriers & AC
14 Rachel Jones Oldham & Royton H & AC 16:42 31 Lauren Landers Blackburn Harriers
15 Lauren Moron Oldham & Royton H & AC 17:04 32 Emily Griffith Oldham & Royton H & AC
16 N Wolstencroft Moston And District 17211 33 Debra Zajac Rossendale Harriers & AC
17 $Alex Chew Pendle 1721 34 Sally Turner Horwich R M | Harriers

Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Blackburn Harriers 31 — 6 Rachel Wood 7 Holly Robinson 18 Melanie Taylor

2 Oldham & Royton H & AC 32 — 9 NikkiMorris 11 Rachel Jones 12 Lauren Moron

3 Chorley Harriers 39 — 1 Alison Leonard 14 Alison Fowler 24 Charlot Murray

4 Rossendale Harriers & AC 48 — 4 Katielreland 21 Jane Burleson 23 Isabel Yelland

Race 3 - Under 17 Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time

1 Richard Stones Blackburn Harriers 2036 12 MikeMannings Oldham & Royton H & AC
2 Paul Bradshaw Blackburn Harriers 21:21 13 Kevin Stout Bury Athletic Club
3 Aaron Denevon Moston And District 21:28 14 Alex Chadwick Bolton United Harriers & AC
4 James Dagg Bury Athletic Club 21:39 15 Malc Proctor Rochdale Harriers & AC
5  Paul Wadsworth Rossendale Harriers & AC 21:44 16 Aaron Kelly Rossendale Harriers & AC
6 Adam Grady Bolton United Harriers & AC 21:54 17 JamieBennett Bury Athletic Club
7  Shane Russell Rossendale Harriers & AC 21:59 18 ChrisRiley Bury Athletic Club
8  Reece Hendley Oldham & Royton H & AC 22:02 19 Etie Sharrocks Blackburn Harriers
9  CGreenbank Chorley Harriers 22:10 20 Ant Wibberley Bolton United Harriers & AC
10 D McAreavey Blackburn Harriers 22:14 21 Anthony Sutton Bolton United Harriers & AC
11 Pete Haworth Oldham & Royton H & AC 22:18 22 Anthony Hayes Darwen Dashers RC

23 Andrew Brown Rossendale Harriers & AC

Race 3 - Under 17 Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Blackburn Harriers 13 — 1 Richard Stones 2 Paul Bradshaw1l0 D McAreavey

2 Rossendale Harriers & AC 28 — 5 Paul Wadsworth 7 Shane Russell 16 Aaron Kelly

3 Oldham & Royton H & AC 31 — 8 Reece Hendley 11 Pete Haworth 12 Mike Mannings

4 Bury Athletic Club 34 — 4 James Dagg 13 Kevin Stout 17 Jamie Bennett

5 Bolton United Harriers & AC 40 — 6 Adam Grady 14 Alex Chadwick20 Ant Wibberley

Race 3 - Under 17 Women — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time
1 EmmaGraham Blackburn Harriers 24:25 10 MelMonks Bury Athletic Club
2 CherlSullivan Bury Athletic Club 24:26 11  ElizCheshire Bury Athletic Club
3 Jessica Simons Bury Athletic Club 25:17 12 Lindsey Jones Bolton United Harriers & AC
4 Katie Morris Blackburn Harriers 26:15 13 Kate Hart Oldham & Royton H & AC
5  CarlaGarmett Park High School 26:47 14 TaraBleasdale Chorley Harriers
6  Sara Parkinson Chorley Harriers 26:54 15 Jeanett Murray Chorley Harriers
7  Sarah Yeomans Rossendale Harriers & AC 27.08 16 NatasMcDonald Bury Athletic Club
8  Sarah Heffron Oldham & Royton H & AC 2721 17 Rebecca Crawshaw Rossendale Harriers & AC
9  Sophie Croxson Blackburn Harriers 27:24

1
2
3
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Blackburn Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Chorley Harriers

Race 3 - Under 17 Women — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

14 — 1 EmmaGraham
15 — 2 Cherl Sullivan
35 — 6 Sara Parkinson

4 Katie Morris

9 Sophie Croxson

3 Jessica Simons10 MelMonks
14 Tara Bleasdale 15 Jeanett Murray

graham@race-results.co.uk

ort
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17:21
17:35
17:43
17:48
17:51
18:10
18:14
18:48
19:04
19:13
19:25
20:08
20:59
20:59
21:34
25:07
29:55

22:21
22:31
22:35
22:51
22:55
24:13
24:16
25:06
25:37
25:37
25:43
27:10

27:46
28:24
28:43
28:45
28:50
30:11
32:40
34:53



The Sweatshop Red Rose Cross Country League
at Bury on Saturday 9th October 2004

Race 3 - Ladies — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name @t/Pos
1  JanRashleigh L40 1
2 Suzan Budgett L40 2
3 Candice Leah L 3
4 Anna Kelly L40 3
5  KatieSmith LJ 1
6  Jackie Taylor L35 1
7 Linda Clarkson L35 2
8  Tracy Mitchell L 8
9  Hea Corbishley L 9
10 Gaynor Higson L35 3
11 Karen Smout L 11
12 Vicky Snape L 2
13 Alison Smith L35 4
14 Julie Howarth L35 5
15 Karen Taylor L45 1
16 K Cooper L 16
17 Sarah Gorman L 17
18 $Jane Hodkinson L40 4
19 Rachl Metcalfe L 19
20 Jackie Commons L40 5
21 Janice Needham L50 1
22 Dany Robson L 22
23 DianeWall L 23
24 HumaRahman L35 6
25 Janine Lowe L 25
26 Kate Porter L 26
27 Ruth Valentine L 27
28 Lis Richardson L35 7
29 Nicola Guffog L35 8
30 Anna Crabtree L35 9

Club

Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers
Darwen Dashers RC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Glossopdale Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Preston Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Chorley Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Darwen Dashers RC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Blackburn Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Harriers

Time
22:46
23:32
23:52
24:12
24:16
24:21
24:22
24:40
24:44
24:47
24:49
24:55
25:05
25:14
25:35
25:59
26:03
26:06
26:08
26:23
26:30
26:33
26:39
26:45
26:58
27:23
27:28
27:30
27:41
27:46

31

Linda Webb

A Barrowclough
Jan Atkins
Joanne Edwards
Eileen Newman
B Buckley
Sarah Clarke
Chris Bradley
Sarah Bennett
Natalie Murphy
Jane Derbyshire
Sue Allen

Chris Deasey
Tracy Ireland
JanetChaplin
Helen Hudson
PamHudson
Michelle Aspen
LionaRiding
HBell

B Robinson
Helen Yeomans
Crea Lavin
Chris Sweatman
LindaRiddall
Marie Holden
$Helen Cavanagh
$Julie Ryan
Christie Navan
Dawn Walmsley
$Julie Laverock

L40 6
L35 10
L55 1
L 34
L50 2
L55 2
L 37
L35 11
L35 12
L35 13
L45 2
L40 7
L40 8
L 44
L40 9
L 3
L50 3
LJ 4
L 49
L40 10
L60 1
L40 11
L 53
L45 3
L50 4
L35 14
L40 12
L35 15
L55 3
L45 4
L35 16

Race 3 - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Chorley Harriers

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Blackburn Road Runners
Glossopdale Harriers
Blackburn Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers

Oldham & Royton H & AC
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Blackburn Road Runners
Glossopdale Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Unattached

Unattached

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Blackburn Road Runners
Salford Harriers

13 — 1 Jan Rashleigh

15 — 3 Candice Leah

63 — 9 Hea Corbishley
64 — 5 Katie Smith

83 — 22 DianeWall
85 — 20 Janice Needham
97 — 27 Lis Richardson

2

4
15
26
29
23
34

Suzan Budgett 10
Anna Kelly 8
Karen Taylor 39
Ruth Valentine 33
Anna Crabtree 32
HumaRahman 42
Eileen Newman36

Gaynor Higson
Tracy Mitchell
Natalie Murphy
Joanne Edwards
Jan Atkins

Chris Deasey
Sarah Clarke

100 — 16 K Cooper

35 B Buckley

49

HBell

Race 3 - Ladies (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Darwen Dashers RC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Preston Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Blackburn Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Chorley Harriers
Blackburn Road Runners

Time
22:46
23:32
24:12
24:21
24:22
24:47
25:05
25:14
25:35
26:06
26:23
26:30
26:45
27:30
27:41
27:46
28:16
28:27
28:28
29:09

B Buckley

Chris Bradley
Sarah Bennett
Natalie Murphy
Jane Derbyshire
Sue Allen

Chris Deasey
JanetChaplin
PamHudson
HBell

B Robinson
Helen Yeomans
Chris Sweatman
LindaRiddall
Marie Holden
$Helen Cavanagh
$Julie Ryan
Christie Navan
Dawn Walmsley
$Julie Laverock

L55 2
L35 11
L35 12
L35 13
L45 2
L40 7
L40 8
L40 9
L50 3
L40 10
L60 1
L40 11
L45 3
L50 4
L35 14
L40 12
L35 15
L55 3
L45 4
L35 16

Glossopdale Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers

Oldham & Royton H & AC
Glossopdale Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Unattached

Unattached

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Blackburn Road Runners
Salford Harriers

Race 3 - Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Horwich R M | Harriers

2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

3 Rossendale Harriers & AC
4 Bolton United Harriers & AC

5 Chorley Harriers

6 Rochdale Harriers & AC

7 Blackburn Road Runners

8 Glossopdale Harriers

Pos Name @t/Pos
1 JanRashleigh L40 1
2 Suzan Budgett L40 2
3 Anna Kelly L40 3
4 Jackie Taylor L35 1
5 Linda Clarkson L35 2
6  Gaynor Higson L35 3
7  Alison Smith L35 4
8  Julie Howarth L35 5
9  Karen Taylor L45 1
10 $Jane Hodkinson L40 4
11 Jackie Commons L40 5
12 JaniceNeedham L50 1
13 HumaRahman L35 6
14 Lis Richardson L35 7
15 Nicola Guffog L35 8
16 Anna Crabtree L35 9
17 Linda Webb L40 6
18 A Barrowclough L35 10
19 Jan Atkins LS5 1
20 EileenNewman L50 2

1 Horwich R M | Harriers

2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
3 Rochdale Harriers & AC

4 Chorley Harriers

5 Rossendale Harriers & AC

6 Blackburn Road Runners

9 — 1 Jan Rashleigh
20 — 3 Anna Kelly

49 — 11 Janice Needham
55 — 15 Anna Crabtree
63 — 9 Karen Taylor
68 — 13 Lis Richardson

2
7
12
18
23
19

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:

Internet:

Suzan Budgett 6
Alison Smith 10
HumaRahman 26
Jan Atkins 22
Natalie Murphy 31
Eileen Newman36

Gaynor Higson
Jackie Commons
Chris Deasey
Sarah Bennett
Helen Yeomans
Dawn Walmsley

graham@race-results.co.uk

http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight
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Soft

28:16
28:27
28:28
28:50
29:09
29:18
29:26
29:40
29:56
30:14
30:14
30:26
30:46
30:56
31:.03
31:17
31:29
31:43
31:58
32:00
32:00
32:10
32:13
32:21
32:32
32:50
33:23
33:30
34:26
35:11
36:54

29:18
29:40
29:56
30:14
30:14
30:26
30:46
31:.03
31:29
32:00
32:00
32:10
32:21
32:32
32:50
33:23
33:30
34:26
35:11
36:54



The Sweatshop Red Rose Cross Country League
at Bury on Saturday 9th October 2004

Senior Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name @t/Pos Club Time
1  $James Kovacs Salford Harriers 32:25
2 Mark Aspinall V40 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 32:49
3 Chris Hart JM 1 Blackburn Harriers 33:10
4 $Ben Harrison Preston Harriers 33:19
5  ColinRigby Horwich R M | Harriers 33:33
6  PaulRoby Horwich R M | Harriers 34:12
7 Darren Kay Horwich R M | Harriers 34:17
8  LiamBarton Blackburn Harriers 34:21
9  David Shaw Bolton United Harriers & AC 34:26
10 Martin Lee V40 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC 34:46
11 NeilCoe Bury Athletic Club 34:52
12 Grah Schofield V45 1 Horwich R M | Harriers 35:05
13 lan Greenwood V40 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 35:15
14 K Johnston Chorley Harriers 35:15
15 Anthony Duffy V45 2 Bolton United Harriers & AC 35:23
16 $Peter Wood V45 3 Middleton 3541
17 Rob Haworth V45 4 Horwich R M | Harriers 35:45
18 Wajib Ali Rochdale Harriers & AC 36:01
19 Steve Barlow V40 4 Horwich R M | Harriers 36:04
20 Bren Bolland Horwich R M | Harriers 36:11
21 Shaun Livesey V40 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 36:13
22 Andy Martin Oldham & Royton H & AC 36:15
23 K Robinson Rochdale Harriers & AC 36:19
24 Trevor Davies Oldham & Royton H & AC 36:22
25 KWward Horwich R M | Harriers 36:23
26  Phil Scarr Rochdale Harriers & AC 36:24
27 Steve Duxbury V50 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC 36:26
28 PhillipTaylor V45 5 Rossendale Harriers & AC 36:31
29 Matthew Tickle Horwich R M | Harriers 36:34
30 MarkEllithorn V40 6 Chorley Harriers 36:36
31 Neil Wrigley V40 7 Horwich R M | Harriers 36:39
32 Andy Grenfell Rossendale Harriers & AC 36:43
33 Russell Barron Chorley Harriers 36:49
34 Tony Hesketh V45 6 Horwich R M | Harriers 36:54
35 Sean Clare Clayton Le Moors Harriers 37:13
36 Mic Corbishley Rossendale Harriers & AC 37:14
37 Andy Buttery Rossendale Harriers & AC 37:18
38 $Mark Hartley JM 2 Pendle 37:24
39 $Alan Carroll V55 1 East Cheshire Harriers 37:27
40 Gary Fleet V40 8 Saddleworth Runners Club 37:36
41 John Roche V50 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 37:38
42 SimonSmith Darwen Dashers RC 37:44
43  Steve Jackson V50 3 Horwich R M | Harriers 37:47
44  Robert Green V40 9 Horwich R M | Harriers 37:50
45  Alistar Murray Horwich R M | Harriers 37:58
46 MalcChristie V40 10 Chorley Harriers 38:05
47 Glyn Kay Horwich R M | Harriers 38:06
48 Chris Leach V40 11 Rochdale Harriers & AC 38:12
49 Billy Martin Bolton United Harriers & AC 38:24
50 IStainthorpe V40 12 Rochdale Harriers & AC 38:25
51 Tony Chew V40 13 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 38:26
52 Dave Massey V40 14 Horwich R M | Harriers 38:30
53 Andy Porter Horwich R M | Harriers 38:32
54  Paul Barrett Oldham & Royton H & AC 38:33
55 Chrs Balderson V40 15 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 38:34
56 Gareth Walsh Bolton United Harriers & AC 38:34
57 Gary Shaw Clayton Le Moors Harriers 38:39
58 Ken Fowler V50 4 Bolton United Harriers & AC 38:54
59 Bob Waterhouse V50 5 Saddleworth Runners Club 38:55
60 Brian Horrock V40 16 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 38:57
61 Denis Mason Horwich R M | Harriers 38:59
62 Chris Leigh JM 3 Horwich R M | Harriers 39:03
63 DougFleming V45 7 Horwich R M | Harriers 39:09
64 John Ward V55 2 Bolton United Harriers & AC 39:11
65 MikeO’Donnell Clayton Le Moors Harriers 39:17
66 SeanMolloy Rossendale Harriers & AC 39:19
67 Anthony Gotts Rossendale Harriers & AC 39:19
68 Kevin Edge V40 17 Rochdale Harriers & AC 39:20
69 John Ashton Horwich R M | Harriers 39:26
70 MarkWightman V40 18 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 39:28
71 Barry Brock Clayton Le Moors Harriers 39:44
72 Andrew Gorman Horwich R M | Harriers 39:56

1 Horwich R M | Harriers

2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
3 Rossendale Harriers & AC
4 Rochdale Harriers & AC

5 Bolton United Harriers & AC
6 Chorley Harriers

7 Oldham & Royton H & AC
8 Blackburn Harriers

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:

Internet:

73 Andy Muccarkey Radcliffe AC 40:04
74  Stephen White V45 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 40:08
75 RatDalby V45 9 Rochdale Harriers & AC 40:12
76 Richard Yates JM 4 Chorley Harriers 40:17
77 $Dan Eckersley JM 5 Burnley AC 40:18
78 Michael Kay Horwich R M | Harriers 40:20
79 John Hudson V50 6 Oldham & RoytonH & AC 40:21
80 DaveWall V40 19 Chorley Harriers 40:22
81 Jeffrey Pickup V50 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 40:23
82 Martin Brady V40 20 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 40:27
83 $Cra Greenhalgh Blackburn Harriers 40:29
84 KiernMitchell Clayton Le Moors Harriers 40:30
85 Rich Bellaries V50 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 40:39
86 James Leach JM 6 Rochdale Harriers & AC 40:43
87 lanPudge Rossendale Harriers & AC 40:49
88 A Shorrock Blackburn Harriers 40:54
89 NormanEames V55 3 Rochdale Harriers & AC 40:54
90 Michal Douglas Darwen Dashers RC 40:54
91 $JohnLee Astley & Tyldsley 41:03
92 HChambers V40 21 Saddleworth Runners Club 41:17
93 Nigel Gotts V45 10 Rossendale Harriers & AC 41:18
94  lan Crabtree Chorley Harriers 41:29
95 David Salmon Clayton Le Moors Harriers 41:33
96 Tony Wood V50 9 Blackburn Harriers 41:34
97 JamesHickie V40 22 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 41:36
98 MarkCatherall V50 10 Rochdale Harriers & AC 41:40
99 David Scott V60 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 41:43
100 Nigel Shaw V55 4 Rochdale Harriers & AC 41:47
101 M Rowbotham V55 5 Rochdale Harriers & AC 42:00
102 TimLord V40 23 Saddleworth Runners Club 42:03
103 Richard Taylor Blackburn Harriers 42:08
104 B Schofield V50 11 Oldham & Royton H & AC 42:20
105 Mark Walker Rochdale Harriers & AC 42:37
106 PeterNuttall V45 11 Rossendale Harriers & AC 42:39
107 Col Waterworth V45 12 Horwich R M | Harriers 42:45
108 Dale Connearn Rossendale Harriers & AC 42:54
109 PeteRamsdale V45 13 Horwich R M | Harriers 43:23
110 $C Bradbury Astley & Tyldsley 43:25
111 Kevan Latham V45 14 Horwich R M | Harriers 43:31
112 KeithMakin V55 6 Horwich R M | Harriers 43:47
113 $Matthew Picton Unattached 44:02
114 JCollins Glossopdale Harriers 44:02
115 John Purdy V40 24 Rochdale Harriers & AC 44:04
116 $Robert Stevens Astley & Tyldsley 44:20
117 lanSmith V50 12 Horwich R M | Harriers 44:29
118 Mike Barnes V60 2 Bolton United Harriers & AC 44:41
119 Robert Russell V50 13 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 44:43
120 Richard Robb Blackburn Harriers 44:47
121 Derek Atherton V45 15 Oldham & Royton H & AC 44:49
122 PeteBland V55 7 Horwich R M | Harriers 45:10
123 $Stuart Hartley V40 25 Burnley AC 45:46
124 PeteWiliams V45 16 Oldham & RoytonH & AC 45:57
125 $T Hughes V40 26 Astley & Tyldsley 46:07
126 Robert Hirst V50 14 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 46:23
127 PhilRoberts V55 8 Rochdale Harriers & AC 46:26
128 CBedson Glossopdale Harriers 46:46
129 David Sinnott V55 9 Saddleworth Runners Club 46:48
130 C Buckley V55 10 Glossopdale Harriers 47:.07
131 Michael Murray V45 17 Chorley Harriers 47:12
132 Gorden Stone V45 18 Horwich R M | Harriers 47:37
133 Owen Malkin Rochdale Harriers & AC 48:11
134 JohnMitchell V60 3 Blackburn Road Runners 48:34
135 Gerrard Navan V60 4 Rossendale Harriers & AC 49:18
136 AlanFielding V55 11 Bolton United Harriers & AC 50:37
137 G Corbishley V50 15 Rossendale Harriers & AC 50:44
138 Ken Mayor V55 12 Bolton United Harriers & AC 51:05
139 Stuart Pepper V45 19 Blackburn Road Runners 51:45
140 Gary Jones V50 16 Chorley Harriers 52:35
141 Dave Moir V50 17 Darwen Dashers RC 52:47
142 Peter Scott V55 13 Horwich R M | Harriers 53:39
143 Adrian Batson V65 1 Blackburn Road Runners 58:38

Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

52 — 3 ColinRighy
144 — 1 MarkAspinall
153 — 8 MartinLee
209 — 15 WajibAli
227 — 7 DavidShaw
255 — 12 KJohnston
368 — 19 AndyMartin
381 — 2 ChrisHart

4 Paul Roby

11 lan Greenwood
24 Steve Duxbury
20 KRobinson
13 Anthony Duffy
27 Mark Ellithorn
21 TrevorDavies
6 LiamBarton

5 DarrenKay
18 ShaunLivesey
25 Phillip Taylor
23 Phil Scarr

44 Billy Martin

30 RussellBarron
49 PaulBarrett
81 AShorrock

10 Grah Schofield
32 SeanClare
29 Andy Grenfell
43 ChrisLeach
51 GarethWalsh
41 Malc Christie
73 JohnHudson
88 TonyWood

graham@race-results.co.uk
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

14 RobHaworth 16 Steve Barlow
36 JohnRoche 46 Tony Chew

33 MicCorbishley 34 AndyButtery
45 |Stainthorpe 63 KevinEdge

53 KenFowler 59 JohnWard

71 RichardYates 74 Dave Wall

96 BSchofield 110 Derek Atherton
95 Richard Taylor109 Richard Robb
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The Sweatshop Red Rose Cross Country League
at Bury on Saturday 9th October 2004

Senior Men (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Middleton

Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
East Cheshire Harriers
Saddleworth Runners Club
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Harriers

Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Saddleworth Runners Club
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Chorley Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC

Time
32:49
34:46
35:05
35:15
35:23
3541
35:45
36:04
36:13
36:26
36:31
36:36
36:39
36:54
37:27
37:36
37:38
37:47
37:50
38:05
38:12
38:25
38:26
38:30
38:34
38:54
38:55
38:57
39:09
39:11
39:20
39:28
40:08
40:12
40:21
40:22
40:23
40:27
40:39
40:54

41
42

H Chambers
Nigel Gotts
Tony Wood
JamesHickie
Mark Catherall
David Scott
Nigel Shaw

M Rowbotham
TimLord

B Schofield
Peter Nuttall
Col Waterworth
Pete Ramsdale
Kevan Latham
KeithMakin
John Purdy
lanSmith

Mike Barnes
Robert Russell
Derek Atherton
Pete Bland
$Stuart Hartley
PeteWilliams
$T Hughes
Robert Hirst
Phil Roberts
David Sinnott
C Buckley
Michael Murray
Gorden Stone
JohnMitchell
Gerrard Navan
AlanFielding

G Corbishley
Ken Mayor
Stuart Pepper
Gary Jones
Dave Moir
Peter Scott
Adrian Batson

V40 21
V45 10
V50 9
V40 22
V50 10
V60 1
V55 4
V55 5
V40 23
V5011
V4511
V45 12
V4513
V45 14
V55 6
V40 24
V50 12
V60 2
V5013
V45 15
V55 7
V40 25
V45 16
V40 26
V50 14
V55 8
V55 9
V5510
V45 17
V4518
V60 3
V60 4
V5511
V50 15
V5512
V4519
V50 16
V50 17
V5513
V65 1

Senior Men (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS

Saddleworth Runners Club
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Saddleworth Runners Club
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Burnley AC

Oldham & Royton H & AC
Astley & Tyldsley

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Saddleworth Runners Club
Glossopdale Harriers
Chorley Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Blackburn Road Runners
Chorley Harriers

Darwen Dashers RC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Road Runners

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Pos Name @t/Pos
1 MarkAspinall V40 1
2 Martin Lee V40 2
3  Grah Schofield V45 1
4 lan Greenwood V40 3
5  Anthony Duffy V45 2
6  $Peter Wood V45 3
7 Rob Haworth V45 4
8 Steve Barlow V40 4
9  Shaun Livesey V40 5
10 Steve Duxbury V50 1
11 PhillipTaylor V45 5
12 MarkEllithorn V40 6
13 Neil Wrigley V40 7
14 Tony Hesketh V45 6
15 $Alan Carroll V55 1
16 Gary Fleet V40 8
17 John Roche V50 2
18 Steve Jackson V50 3
19 Robert Green V40 9
20 MalcChristie V40 10
21 Chris Leach V40 11
22 | Stainthorpe V40 12
23 Tony Chew V40 13
24 Dave Massey V40 14
25 Chrs Balderson V40 15
26 Ken Fowler V50 4
27 Bob Waterhouse V50 5
28 Brian Horrock V40 16
29 DougFleming V45 7
30 John Ward V55 2
31 Kevin Edge V40 17
32 MarkWightman V40 18
33 Stephen White V45 8
34 RatDalby V45 9
35 John Hudson V50 6
36 DaveWall V40 19
37 Jeffrey Pickup V50 7
38 Martin Brady V40 20
39 RichBellaries V50 8
40 NormanEames V55 3

1 Horwich R M | Harriers

2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

3 Rossendale Harriers & AC

4 Rochdale Harriers & AC

5 Bolton United Harriers & AC

6 Saddleworth Runners Club

7 Chorley Harriers

8 Oldham & Royton H & AC

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
Internet:

28 — 3 Grah Schofield

28 — 1 Mark Aspinall
61 — 2 Martin Lee
100 — 19 Chris Leach

113 — 5 Anthony Duffy

125 — 14 Gary Fleet
128 — 11 MarkEllithorn
199 — 33 John Hudson

6 Rob Haworth 7 Steve Barlow 12 Neil Wrigley

4 lan Greenwood 8 Shaun Livesey 15 John Roche

9 Steve Duxbury 10 PhillipTaylor 40 Nigel Gotts
20 | Stainthorpe 29 Kevin Edge 32 RatDalby
24 Ken Fowler 28 John Ward 56 Mike Barnes
25 Bob Waterhouse39 H Chambers 47 Tim Lord
18 Malc Christie 34 Dave Wall 65 Michael Murray
48 B Schofield 58 Derek Atherton60 Pete Williams

graham@srace-results.co.uk g},,t
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41:17
41:18
41:34
41:36
41:40
41:43
41:47
42:00
42:03
42:20
42:39
42:45
43:23
43:31
43:47
44:04
44:29
44:41
44:43
44.49
45:10
45:46
4557
46:07
46:23
46:26
46:48
47:07
47:12
47:37
48:34
49:18
50:37
50:44
51:.05
51:45
52:35
52:47
53:39
58:38



